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No. 5/6/2018-Rectt. AIIMS.Rpr                 Dated     4 .12.2018 

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF VARIOUS GROUP ‘B’ AND ‘C’ POSTS  
IN AIIMS NAGPUR ON REGULAR BASIS 

{Ref Recruitment Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ & ‘C’/2018/NAG/530  dated 14.05.2018} 

FINAL RESULT  

Recruitment notice for filling up following posts on direct recruitment basis in AIIMS Nagpur was 

issued along with other posts vide Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ & ‘C’/2018/NAG/530 dated 

14.05.2018. Computer Based Test (CBT) for recruitment to these posts was held on 22-24th July, 2018. 

The result of the CBT was declared vide notice dated 30.8.2018.  

S. 
No. Name of Post Vacancy 

No. of candidates shortlisted 
for document verification 

1 Cashier 01[ UR-01] 05* 

2 Lab Attendant Grade II 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] UR-26*; OBC-08;SC-04 

3 Lab Technician 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] UR-25*;  OBC-11; SC-09 

4 Library Attendant Grade II 01[ UR-01] 08* 

5 Technical Assistant 01[UR-01] 04* 

6 Warden (Hostel Warden) 
02 [02-UR] 
[ MALE-01;FEMALE-01] 

FEMALE-03*; 
MALE-06* 

 
The shortlisted candidates were called for document verification at AIIMS Nagpur and after verification 
of documents, the eligibility status of the candidates was uploaded on the website and objections were 
called from the candidates.Final eligibility status of the candidates after verification of documents  is 
annexed at ANNEXURE-I. 
 
2.  As already mentioned in the write-up of result of CBT declared on 30.8.2018, no skill test was 
held for the above mentioned post and only those candidates who are found to fulfill the prescribed 
eligibility criteria for the concerned post after verification of their documents are considered for final 
selection. Final selection has been made on the basis of marks obtained by such eligible candidates in 
the CBT. 
 
3. Accordingly, the post-wise list of candidates RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT is as under :- 
 
CASHIER [ UR-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select Cat. Rank 

1 21213107015 SAHU VIJAY RAMDIN 10-02-1993 UR MALE UR SL/01 
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LAB ATTENDANT GR.II : 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Rank 

1 20213107063 AMIT KUMAR DEO 05-01-1994 UR MALE UR SL-01 

2 20213107121 RAVINDER CHAUHAN 28-10-1989 OBC MALE OBC SL-02 

3 20213107080 RAJESH KUMAR 30-07-1990 OBC MALE OBC SL-03 

4 20213107068 NIRAJ KUMAR 02-04-1996 UR MALE UR SL-04 

5 20212105021 MANJUTE MANALI MANOHARSINGH 03-07-1996 UR FEMALE UR SL-05 

6 20212105005 SYED MAZHER ALI IBRAHIM ALI 05-01-1992 UR MALE UR SL-06 

7 20213107096 NADIR HUSSAIN 12-12-1992 OBC* MALE UR SL-07 

8 20212105020 ASHWADEEP N KARMORE 13-09-1984 SC MALE SC SL-08 

 
LAB TECHNICIAN : 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 21112105242 YELANE BHARAT KISHOR 14-06-1995 OBC* MALE UR SL-01 

2 21113107092 PANKAJ RAWAT 05-11-1991 UR MALE UR SL-02 

3 21111103105 VASANTHA KUMAR R 14-04-1990 SC* MALE UR SL-03 

4 21113107246 PARMOD KUMAR 13-05-1991 SC* MALE UR SL-04 

5 21113107031 MANISH CHAND 29-12-1994 UR MALE UR SL-05 

6 21113107266 SANJEEV KUMAR 07-02-1994 OBC* MALE OBC SL-06 

7 21111103003 SANDEEP MONDAL 27-03-1995 OBC* MALE OBC SL-07 

8 21112105252 SONALI  RAJU KALE 04-06-1994 SC* FEMALE SC SL-08 

 
LIBRARY ATTENDANT GR.II : UR-01 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select Cat Overall Rank 

1 20313107034 RAKESH KUMAR 05-06-1989 UR MALE UR SL-01 

 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT : UR-01 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 22211103017 KUNDETI CHANDRASHEKHAR 23-08-1990 SC* MALE UR SL-01 
 

WARDEN(HOSTEL WARDEN) : UR- 02 [ MALE-01; FEMALE -01] 
 

FEMALE  
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Category Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 21213107052 SUNEETA PATEL 01-05-1979 UR FEMALE UR SL-01 
 

MALE 
 

Srl 
no 

Roll number Name Dob Categ
ory 

Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 21212105036 PANKAJ GANGADHAR JIBHAKATE 13-08-1983 UR MALE UR SL-01 
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3. Candidates should note that their candidature is purely PROVISIONAL at all stages of 
recruitment and subject to fulfilling all the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post. The candidature of 
the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the Competent Authority in AIIMS Nagpur if at any stage of 
their appointment it is found that he/she does not fulfill any of eligibility criteria or conditions or if 
he/she does not belong to the category claimed or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect 
information which if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection to the 
respective post.  
 
4. Offer of appointment will be issued shortly by AIIMS Nagpur. Candidates are advised to regularly 
visit website of AIIMS Nagpur for further updates. 

 
Deputy Director (Admn.) 

AIIMS, Raipur 

 
  



ANNEXURE-I 
ELIGIBILITY STATUS AFTER DOCUMENT VERIFICATION 

POST : CASHIER 
 

Srl_no Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 

verification 

1 507709 21212105007 CHATARKAR RUPALI HANUMANTRAO 23-07-1986
$
 OBC* FEMALE Ineligible 

2 507895 21212105080 SWAPNIL BABUSING SURYAWANSHI 06-06-1990 UR MALE Eligible 

3 502585 21213107001 RAVI KANT SINGH 08-07-1989 UR MALE Absent 

4 503191 21213107015 SAHU VIJAY RAMDIN 10-02-1993 UR MALE Eligible 

5 504799 21213107068 SHRADDHA SHARMA 05-03-1994 UR FEMALE Ineligible 

        
POST : LAB ATTENDANT GR.II    
   

Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
status after 
document 

verification 

1 504109 20211103005 YANNA SURESH 30-05-1988 SC MALE Eligible 

2 502222 20211103015 BUKKE SANTHOSH NAIK 01-07-1996 ST* MALE Eligible 

3 503479 20211103024 CHANDRA KISHORE GERA 10-06-1987 SC MALE Eligible 

4 502507 20211103040 VINAY CHAUDHARI 30-12-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

5 506077 20211103079 CHANDAN KUMAR 11-03-1994 OBC* MALE Eligible 

6 504458 20212105005 SYED MAZHER ALI IBRAHIM ALI 05-01-1992 UR MALE Eligible 

7 504612 20212105020 ASHWADEEP N KARMORE 13-09-1984 SC MALE Eligible 

8 502929 20212105021 MANJUTE MANALI MANOHARSINGH 03-07-1996 UR FEMALE Eligible 

9 502782 20212105022 MESHRAM SUMEDH HARIBHAU 05-06-1995 SC* MALE Eligible 

10 507435 20212105025 MITHLESH KUMAR LAKHERA 05-08-1992 OBC MALE Eligible 

11 507956 20212105026 
GAURISHANKAR RAMCHANDRA 
BAREWAR 05-10-1995 OBC* MALE Eligible 

12 503227 20212105029 NIMKAR CHETAN KRISHNARAO 30-04-1993 OBC* MALE Eligible 

13 506834 20212105032 MONALI GAJLAL KAWALE 18-07-1988 OBC FEMALE Eligible 

14 504126 20212105033 
KIRTIWANT CHANDRAGUPTA 
SINHAGADE 14-08-1997 SC* MALE Ineligible 

15 504290 20212105039 RAJKUMAR AHIRWAR 05-01-1992 SC* MALE Eligible 

16 504585 20212105044 SHRADDHA VINAYKUMAR PATHAK 18-07-1992 UR FEMALE Eligible 

17 508168 20212105055 KHOBRAGADE DIMPAL SANJAY 07-05-1997 SC* FEMALE Eligible 

18 508279 20212105060 LANJEWAR PRIYA NARESHKUMAR 24-04-1994 UR FEMALE Eligible 

19 502880 20212105061 MOH. NAEEM MANSURI 21-01-1993 OBC* MALE Eligible 

20 506171 20212105068 BHOOPENDRA BAIRAGI 11-08-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

21 506454 20212105070 BHARTI TULSHIDAS NIMBARTE 28-01-1994 OBC* FEMALE Eligible 

22 507228 20212105078 PRANOTI GOVINDRAO SALAME 07-10-1994 ST* FEMALE Eligible 

23 503607 20213107014 ABHISHEK KUMAR 20-12-1997 OBC* MALE Eligible 

24 502590 20213107015 RAJANI KANTH REDDY KONADA 05-02-1984 OBC MALE Eligible 

25 503626 20213107024 RAKESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 30-04-1994 SC* MALE Eligible 

26 507361 20213107047 RAJEEV KUMAR PAL 01-07-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

27 505916 20213107050 SONU MANJHI 26-09-1992 SC* MALE Eligible 

28 506181 20213107063 AMIT KUMAR DEO 05-01-1994 UR MALE Eligible 

29 507564 20213107066 AYODHIYA PRASAD 16-05-1995 OBC* MALE Eligible 



POST : LAB ATTENDANT GR.II (Contd..)   

Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
status after 
document 

verification 

30 503691 20213107068 NIRAJ KUMAR 02-04-1996 UR MALE Eligible 

31 504815 20213107069 NEELIMA KUNVER 05-03-1993 UR FEMALE Eligible 

32 506703 20213107072 ARUNA BANDE 05-07-1997 SC* FEMALE Ineligible 

33 504332 20213107080 RAJESH KUMAR 30-07-1990 OBC MALE Eligible 

34 503943 20213107096 NADIR HUSSAIN 12-12-1992 OBC* MALE Eligible 

35 508232 20213107107 ANIL CHANDRAWANSHI 07-12-1990 OBC MALE Eligible 

36 508334 20213107113 MANISH 22-10-1996 SC* MALE Eligible 

37 502892 20213107121 RAVINDER CHAUHAN 28-10-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

38 504272 20213107145 LAXMINARAYAN SAHU 09-06-1992 OBC* MALE Eligible 

        POST : LAB TECHNICIAN 
     

        Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
status after 
document 

verification 

1 502734 21111103003 SANDEEP MONDAL 27-03-1995 OBC* MALE Eligible 

2 507834 21111103020 D REKHA 10-06-1992 SC FEMALE Eligible 

3 503829 21111103030 SUNILKUMAR N S 30-04-1995 SC MALE Eligible 

4 503947 21111103031 NITESH KUMAR SATYAM 10-01-1992 OBC MALE Eligible 

5 507673 21111103039 GUGULOTHU RAMESH 10-04-1989 ST MALE Absent 

6 504228 21111103105 VASANTHA KUMAR R 14-04-1990 SC* MALE Eligible 

7 503421 21111103107 BIKASH KUMAR 15-03-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

8 503282 21111103124 SRIVIGNESH S 10-12-1993 SC* MALE Eligible 

9 507513 21111104005 SANTOSH KUMAR 05-01-1989 OBC* MALE Eligible 

10 503594 21112105005 RAKSHA JHOD 09-07-1995 SC FEMALE Eligible 

11 507683 21112105033 THOTE HARSHA CHANDRABHOJ 30-06-1995 OBC FEMALE Not eligible 

12 506964 21112105054 KALBANDE DIPALI SUKHADEVRAO 26-06-1995 OBC FEMALE Not eligible 

13 504611 21112105056 ASHWADEEP N KARMORE 13-09-1984 SC MALE Eligible 

14 502747 21112105072 MESHRAM SUMEDH HARIBHAU 05-06-1995 SC MALE Eligible 

15 502616 21112105087 MITHLESH KUMAR LAKHERA 05-08-1992 OBC* MALE Eligible 

16 504851 21112105091 SINGH PRIYANKA PRAMOD KUMAR 05-07-1993 UR FEMALE Eligible 

17 504320 21112105092 RAMTEKE AKASH SUNILRAO 08-05-1991 SC* MALE Eligible 

18 507362 21112105105 RISHI BADAL 02-07-1988 UR MALE Eligible 

19 503585 21112105120 RITA ASHOK KORKANE 16-02-1996 OBC FEMALE Eligible 

20 502906 21112105211 ABHIMANYU KUMAR 15-06-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

21 506877 21112105236 AMIT KUMAR 02-12-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

22 502169 21112105242 YELANE BHARAT KISHOR 14-06-1995 OBC* MALE Eligible 

23 508209 21112105252 SONALI  RAJU KALE 04-06-1994 SC* FEMALE Eligible 

24 504174 21113107024 SUMAN KUMARI 04-03-1995 UR FEMALE Absent 

25 502327 21113107031 MANISH CHAND 29-12-1994 UR MALE Eligible 

26 507992 21113107044 RAM KUMAR 08-05-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

27 504008 21113107063 PRAVEEN KUMAR 05-06-1989 SC* MALE Eligible 

28 502729 21113107092 PANKAJ RAWAT 05-11-1991 UR MALE Eligible 



POST : LAB TECHNICIAN (Contd..)      

Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
status after 
document 

verification 

29 503791 21113107105 ARVIND KUMAR PASWAN 03-07-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

30 507210 21113107111 BHOOPENDRA SAHU 27-06-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

31 502827 21113107114 SONU MANJHI 26-09-1992 SC MALE Eligible 

32 504092 21113107180 ANWAR AHMAD 17-08-1992 OBC* MALE Eligible 

33 502909 21113107191 RAJESH KUMAR 30-07-1990 OBC MALE Eligible 

34 506620 21113107212 ANJU RATNAKAR 02-05-1991 SC FEMALE Eligible 

35 507738 21113107237 SAGAR KUMAR KAKRAN 10-03-1994 SC MALE Eligible 

36 504592 21113107246 PARMOD KUMAR 13-05-1991 SC* MALE Eligible 

37 502471 21113107266 SANJEEV KUMAR 07-02-1994 OBC* MALE Eligible 

38 502621 21113107274 PARMBIR SINGH 27-08-1996 SC* MALE Eligible 

39 507128 21113107280 MANISHA 25-05-1996 OBC* FEMALE Eligible 

40 502358 21113107286 ADESH KUMAR 10-08-1992 OBC* MALE Eligible 

41 502347 21113107296 NIKHIL MISHRA 04-09-1993 UR MALE Eligible 

42 503305 21113107309 AMIT 19-09-1996 OBC* MALE Eligible 

43 506225 21113107313 GOURAV GOUR 01-08-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

44 502269 21113107360 SAGAR 13-12-1994 OBC* MALE Eligible 

45 506357 21113107367 DEVESH 10-02-1989 UR MALE Eligible 

        POST : LIBRARY ATTENDANT GR.II 
    

        Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 

verification 

1 502669 20311103015 SHAIK JAVID 08-09-1990 UR MALE Eligible 

2 508323 20312105001 SHEIKH ROMANA SHEIKH RIYAZ 16-01-1989 UR FEMALE Eligible 

3 506667 20312105005 
BHUSAWAR SHANKAR 
CHANDRAKANT 21-05-1990 UR MALE Eligible 

4 505941 20312105006 RESHU SINGH 30-12-1990 UR FEMALE Eligible 

5 505910 20312105013 RAHUL SHARMA 09-01-1990 UR MALE Eligible 

6 502675 20312105017 SUNITA MENDHEKAR 20-07-1987
$
 OBC* FEMALE Eligible 

7 508038 20312105021 KAPIL KUMAR 12-05-1989 OBC* MALE Eligible 

8 503565 20313107034 RAKESH KUMAR 05-06-1989 UR MALE Eligible 

        POST : TECHNICAL ASSISTANT/TECHNICIAN 
    

        Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 

verification 

1 508228 22211103017 KUNDETI CHANDRASHEKHAR 23-08-1990 SC* MALE Eligible 

2 502497 22212105027 AMIT RAMESH KAMBLE 08-01-1985 SC* MALE Eligible 

3 502244 22213107039 BHUWAN PRASAD 14-11-1988 OBC* MALE Eligible 

4 507110 22213107052 TILAK RAM MANDLOI 11-03-1986 SC* MALE Eligible 

  
 

     



 

POST: WARDEN (HOSTEL WARDEN) 
    FEMALE 

      

        Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Catego
ry 

Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 

verification 

1 504669 21213107002 SUHASINI SHARMA 23-03-1980 UR FEMALE Eligible 

2 502534 21213107028 VANDANA DWIVEDI 03-01-1976 UR FEMALE Eligible 

3 506250 21213107052 SUNEETA PATEL 01-05-1979 UR FEMALE Eligible 

        MALE        

Srl_
no 

Aplno Rollnumber Name Dob Catego
ry 

Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 

verification 

4 506657 21211103034 CHITTI PRADHYUMNA REDDY 30-06-1986 UR MALE Eligible 

5 507944 21212105036 PANKAJ GANGADHAR JIBHAKATE 13-08-1983 UR MALE Eligible 

6 508075 21212105050 NARSHING MANOHAR DEORWAD 28-08-1987 ST* MALE Eligible 

7 505897 21213107018 RANJAN KARNOK 14-11-1975 ST* MALE Eligible 

8 506578 21213107026 JITENDRA KUMAR SEN 28-12-1982 OBC* MALE Eligible 

9 502072 21213107053 MANOJ RAWAT 03-05-1988 ST* MALE Eligible 

 
 
 

**** 
 

 


